maintain any required licenses and/or levels of certification necessary for the performance of 
such duties as a condition of continued employment with the City. 

Section 2 — SALARY: 

The City agrees to pay COMO at the rate of an annual base salary of One Hundred Thirty 
Thousand and no/100 ($130,000.00) Dollars, effective January 2, 2026 payable in installments at 
the same time as other employees of the City are paid. Upon finding satisfactory performance in 
the future, the City Council may make appropriate adjustments. 

Nothing in this Agreement shall prevent, limit or otherwise interfere with the right of the